 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// 8XH SERIES REVA2 1/2026 Page 1
te.com
85FH
8XH SERIES PRESSURE
SENSOR
High Accuracy Integrated Media Isolated Pressure
Sensor
SPECIFICATIONS

Process
Connections
Type Code: 4
1/4 – 18 NPT, ANSI B1.20.1, 5/8 Hex
Type Code: 5
1/4 – 19 BSP, BS21, 3/4 Hex
Type Code: 8
1/8 – 27 NPT, ANSI B1.20.1, 5/8 Hex
Examples
Notes: Other process connections are available upon order
8XH SERIES
High Accuracy Integrated Media Isolated Pressure Sensor
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// 8XH SERIES REVA2 1/2026 Page 11
Electrical Connections
Electrical
Connections
Type Code: P
w/ Pins
Type Code: R
w/ Standard Ribbon Cables
Type Code: C
w/ TE Connector (2473274-4)
85H Series
85FH Series
86H Series
8XH SERIES
High Accuracy Integrated Media Isolated Pressure Sensor
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// 8XH SERIES REVA2 1/2026 Page 12
82H Series
Notes:
1. Wire ends of standard Ribbon cables are tin-plated
2. Ribbon cable size: 26AWG
3. Other cable lengths and sizes can be available upon order
Connection Diagram
Digital output device
Electrical
Diagrams
Type Code: P
w/ Pins
Type Code: R
w/ Standard Ribbon Cables
Type Code: C
w/ TE Connector (2473274-4)
All Series
SCL 1 2 2
SDA 2 1 1
VDD 3 4 4
GND 4 3 3
Analog output device
Electrical
Diagrams
Type Code: P
w/ Pins
Type Code: R
w/ Standard Ribbon Cables
Type Code: C
w/ TE Connector (2473274-4)
All Series
Aout 2 1 1
GND 4 3 3
VDD 3 4 4
8XH SERIES
High Accuracy Integrated Media Isolated Pressure Sensor
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// 8XH SERIES REVA2 1/2026 Page 13
Installation Notes
 Do not exert any tension on the diaphragm during installation.
 Avoid mechanical damage to the diaphragm.
 Wet O-rings with a suitable lubricant before use.
Assembly Examples
(Dimensions Unit: inch[mm])
85H Series, weldable (TIG welding or Laser welding)  85FH Series, O-ring mount
86H Series, O-ring mount  82H Series, O-ring mount
8XH SERIES
High Accuracy Integrated Media Isolated Pressure Sensor
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// 8XH SERIES REVA2 1/2026 Page 14
Ordering Information – 85H/86H Series
Pressure Type
A Absolute
G Gage
Part Number - 85H/86H Series
X H X - XXXX X - (X) X (X) X
Pressure Range
005P 5 psi
015P 15 psi
030P 30 psi
050P 50 psi
100P 100 psi
300P 300 psi
500P 500 psi
1K0P 1000 psi
1K5P 1500 psi
High Accuracy Integrated
Wetted Material
S 316L Stainless Steel
Process Connection Type
(Only for 85H)
Blank 86H
0 Weldable
4 1/4 NPT, 5/8 Hex
5 1/4 BSP, 3/4 Hex
8 1/8 NPT, 5/8 Hex
Electrical Connection
P Pins
R Ribbon Cables
C TE Connector
Vent (Only for Gage device)
Blank No Tube
T Tube
 Output Type
D Digital Output
A Analog Output
Model Code
85 Standard 85
86 Standard 86
Notes:
1. Refer to standard pressure ranges & types related to model series in Page 2.
2. Other specific pressure ranges are available upon order.
8XH SERIES
High Accuracy Integrated Media Isolated Pressure Sensor
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// 8XH SERIES REVA2 1/2026 Page 15
Ordering Information – 85FH Series
Pressure Type
A Absolute
G Gage
V Vacuum Gage
Part Number – 85FH Series